



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

TAXC No. 45 of 2025

M/S NUVOCO VISTAS CORPORATION LTD. **versus** COMMISSIONER OF
COMMERCIAL TAX

25/02/2025	Mr. Neelabh Dubey, Advocate for the Appellant. Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, G.A. for the State. Issue notice to the Respondent. Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, G.A. accepts notice on behalf of the respondent. Learned State counsel prays for and is granted four weeks' time to seek instructions. List this matter thereafter. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Sourabh P.	