



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

TAXC No.30 of 2024

M/S Ultra Tech Cement Ltd., **Versus** Commissioner Of Commercial Tax,

TAXC/28/2024, TAXC/72/2024, TAXC/45/2025

Order Sheet

12/06/2025	Shri Neelabh Dubey, counsel for the Appellant. Shri RS Marhas, counsel for the Respondent. This is an Office Reference. At the request of Shri Dubey that the matter is to be argued by Senior Counsel, post it in the <u>week commencing 14.07.2025</u> along with other connected matters. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) JUDGE Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) JUDGE

Priya