

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****TAXC No. 30 of 2024**

M/S ULTRA TECH CEMENT LTD., **versus** COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL
TAX,

TAXC/45/2025,TAXC/72/2024,TAXC/28/2024**Order Sheet**

31/07/2025	Mr. Neelabh Dubey, learned counsel for appellant/s. Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, G.A. for the State. Learned counsel for appellant(s) prays for and is granted time to make submissions. List the matter in week after next. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Parul	