

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****TAXC No. 30 of 2024**

M/S ULTRA TECH CEMENT LTD., **versus** COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL
TAX,

TAXC/45/2025, TAXC/72/2024, TAXC/28/2024**Order Sheet**

11/08/2025	Mr. Neelabh Dubey, Counsel for the applicants through V.C. Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, GA for the respondent/State. At the request of learned counsel for the applicant, list this case after 6 weeks. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge

Ajay