

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****TAXC No. 30 of 2024**

M/S ULTRA TECH CEMENT LTD., **versus** COMMISSIONER OF
COMMERCIAL TAX

TAXC No.28 of 2024, TAXC No.72 of 2024 & TAXC No.45 of 2025**Order Sheet**

23/04/2026	Mr. Neelabh Dubey, counsel appears through video conferencing along with Mr. Jitendra Kumar Sahu, counsel for the appellants. Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, G.A. for the State/respondents. As prayed by the counsel for the appellants, list these matters in the 3rd week of August, 2026. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Deepti Jha	